

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT
PERIYAPATNA.**

OS.No.163 of 2022

Smt.Meenakshi.

.....Plaintiff.

V/s

Sri.Cheluvegowda & Ors.

..... Defendants.

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff proves that she is daughter of defendant-1 through his first wife Sharadamma?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that the suit properties are ancestral and joint family properties of herself and the defendants?
3. Whether defendants prove that the suit item-1 is the separate property of defendant-1?
4. Whether plaintiff proves that the Gift deed executed by the defendant-1 in favour of defendant-4 in respect of suit item-2 is not binding on her?
5. Whether plaintiff proves that she is entitled for partition and separate possession of 1/5th share in the suit properties?
6. What order or decree?

sd/-

Dated: 23.02.23.

**(A.Samiulla)
Senior Civil Judge
Periyapatna.**